Edgar Filing: PPL CORP - Form 4/A

PPL CORP												
Form 4/A												
March 10, 2	2008											
FORM	ΛΔ									PPROVAL		
	UNITED	STATES		RITIES A			NGE	COMMISSION	NOMB Number:	3235-02	287	
Check the check	iger STATE									January 3 20 average	31, 005	
Section	Section 16. SECURITIES Form 4 or								burden hou response	irs per	0.5	
Form 5	Filed pu	rsuant to S	ection	l6(a) of th	ne Securi	ties E	xchan	ige Act of 1934,	10300130		5.5	
obligatio	ons Section 17							of 1935 or Section	on			
may cor <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	iunue.			nvestment								
(Print or Type	Responses)											
1. Name and GREY RO	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol				ıg	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer						
		PPL CORP [PPL]					(Check all applicable)					
(Last)	(First) ((Middle)	3. Date of	of Earliest T	ransaction			(Check an applicable)				
			(Month/Day/Year)				Director		% Owner			
TWO N. NINTH STREET			01/24/2008					X Officer (giv below)	ve title Oth below)	er (specify		
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	eneral Counsel	& Sec.		
	(Street)		4. If Am	endment, D	ate Origina	ıl		6. Individual or .	Joint/Group Fili	ng(Check		
	Filed(Month/Day/Year)					Applicable Line)						
(2008				_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting				
ALLENTC	WN, PA 18101							Person	More than One R	eporting		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-l	Derivative	Securi	ities A	cquired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deeme Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	Disposed	(A) or of (D) 4 and 5 (A)		Securities Beneficially Owned	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Code V	Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)				
					mount		11100					
Reminder: Re	port on a separate line	e for each cla	ass of sec	urities bene	•		•	•				
					Perso	ns wh	no resi	pond to the colle	ction of S	SEC 1474		

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number of	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount of
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orDerivative	Expiration Date	Underlying Securities
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	Securities Acquired	(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 3 and 4)

Edgar Filing: PPL CORP - Form 4/A

(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative Security		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	(A) or Disp (D) (Instr. 3, 4,	-				
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Stock Unit (ICP)	(2)	01/24/2008		А	10,070		(3)	(3)	Common Stock	10,070
Stock Unit (ICP - Cash Incentive Premium Exchange Program) (1) (4)	(2)	01/24/2008		Α	10,840		(3)	<u>(3)</u>	Common Stock	10,840
Stock Unit (ICP) (1)	\$ 46.59	01/28/2008		М		16,460	(5)	(5)	Common Stock	16,460

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address									
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other					
GREY ROBERT J TWO N. NINTH STREET ALLENTOWN, PA 18101			Sr. VP, General Counsel & Sec.						
Signatures									
/s/Frederick C. Paine, as Attorney-In-Fact for Robert J.									

 /s/Frederick C. Paine, as Attorney-in-Fact for Robert J.
 03/10/2008

 Grey
 _____**Signature of Reporting Person
 Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) This amended Form 4 restates the number of Restricted Stock Units awarded on January 24, 2008 due to a computational error, and reflects a net decrease of 150 Restricted Stock Units.
- (2) No conversion or exercise price applies. Under the terms of the Incentive Compensation Plan (ICP), a Restricted Stock Unit converts to a share of common stock on the applicable vesting date.
- (3) These Restricted Stock Units will vest on 01/24/2011.

These Restricted Stock Units were granted in connection with the Cash Incentive Premium Exchange Program under the issuer's Incentive Compensation Plan (ICP). Pursuant to this program, an executive officer may elect to exchange all or any portion of earned

(4) Internive compensation r fair (fer). Furstant to this program, an executive officer may elect to exchange an or any portion of earlied cash incentive compensation for Restricted Stock Units equal in value at the time of the payment of the cash incentive compensation to 140% of the cash so exchanged.

Edgar Filing: PPL CORP - Form 4/A

(5) These Restricted Stock Units vested on 01/27/2008.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. class of securities.

This Item 5 is not applicable with respect to Price Associates.

Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

Price Associates does not serve as custodian of the assets of any of its clients; accordingly, in each instance only (1)the client or the client's custodian or trustee bank has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities.

The ultimate power to direct the receipt of dividends paid with respect to, and the proceeds from the sale of, such securities, is vested in the individual and institutional clients which Price Associates serves as investment adviser. Any and all discretionary authority which has been delegated to Price Associates may be revoked in whole or in part at any time

Except as may be indicated if this is a joint filing with one of the registered investment companies sponsored by Price Associates which it also serves as investment adviser ("T. Rowe Price Funds"), not more than 5% of the class of such securities is owned by any one client subject to the investment advice of Price Associates.

With respect to securities owned by any one of the T. Rowe Price Funds, only the custodian for each of such
 (2) Funds, has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities. No other person is known to have such right, except that the shareholders of each such Fund participate proportionately in any dividends and distributions so paid.

Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

Not Applicable.

Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable.

Explanation of Responses:

Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10 Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect. T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. hereby declares and affirms that the filing of Schedule 13G shall not be construed as an admission that Price Associates is the beneficial owner of the securities referred to, which beneficial ownership is expressly denied.

Signature.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Date: June 08, 2016

Signature: /s/ David Oestreicher

Name & Title: David Oestreicher, Vice President

T. ROWE PRICE NEW HORIZONS

FUND, INC.

Date: June 08, 2016

Signature: /s/ David Oestreicher

Name & Title: David Oestreicher, Vice President

06/30/2016

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT

JOINT FILING OF SCHEDULE 13G

Price Associates, Inc. (an investment adviser registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940), and T. Rowe Price New Horizons Fund, Inc., all of which are Maryland corporations, hereby agree to file jointly the statement on Schedule 13G to which this Agreement is attached, and any amendments thereto which may be deemed necessary, pursuant to Regulation 13D-G under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

It is understood and agreed that each of the parties hereto is responsible for the timely filing of such statement and any amendments thereto, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning such party contained therein, but such party is not responsible for the completeness or accuracy of information concerning the other party unless such party knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

It is understood and agreed that a copy of this Agreement shall be attached as an exhibit to the statement on Schedule 13G, and any amendments hereto, filed on behalf of each of the parties hereto.

T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Date: June 08, 2016

Signature: /s/ David Oestreicher

Name & Title: David Oestreicher, Vice President

T. ROWE PRICE NEW HORIZONS

Explanation of Responses:

FUND, INC.

Date: June 08, 2016

Signature: /s/ David Oestreicher

Name & Title: David Oestreicher, Vice President